

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30868/2010

DEPINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14833 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15358 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15361 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 05/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Amol N.Suryawanshi,adv.  
M/S Law Associates & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.K.Mahalik,adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.30868/10 vakalatnama filed by the petitioner seems to be defective. Since it is reported that the vakalatnama was executed during the period when the lawyer's firm was not in existence. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to verify.

Contd....2

ITEM NO.19

-2-

In SLP(C) No.14833/10 the counter affidavit filed by all the respondents is reported to be defective. Respondent is granted time for curing the defects.

List the matter on 12.10.2012.

|  
|

|  
|

|(Sunil Thomas)  
|Registrar

|  
|