

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30868/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/12/2009 in LPA No. 251/2009, CWP No. 3462/1998, LPA No. 251/2009, CWP No. 3462/1998 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DEPINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 14833/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15358/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15361/2010

(With Office Report)

Date : 19/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Amol Suryavanshi, Adv.

Ms.Rameeza Hakeem, Adv.

Mr.Priyadarshi Gopal, Adv.

For M/s. Law Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr.Samir Bhalotra, Adv.

Mr.Gursimranjeet Singh, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent Nos.1

and 2 states that the counter affidavit of respondent Nos.1 and 2

is ready and that the same shall be filed in the Registry of this

Court today itself after furnishing copies thereof to the learned

counsel for the petitioners.

It is also undertaken that the cost

imposed by this Court vide its order dated 14.07.2014 shall also be

paid today itself.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Satish Kumar Yadav

Date: 2014.08.20

13:45:02 IST

Reason:

List after four weeks.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR