

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 22.09.2014  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No.7  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No.34

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NOS. 30868,14833,  
15358, 15361 OF 2010

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for filing exemption from filing Official  
Translations in SLP(C) No. 30868/10, 14833, 15358 &  
15361/10 )

Depinder Singh ...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Punjab & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the  
Hon'ble Court on 19.08.2014, when the court was pleased  
to pass the following order:-

" Learned counsel appearing on behalf of  
respondent Nos.1 and 2 states that the counter  
affidavit of respondent Nos.1 and 2 is ready  
and that the same shall be filed in the  
Registry of this Court today itself after  
furnishing copies thereof to the learned  
counsel for the petitioners. It is also  
undertaken that the cost imposed by this Court  
vide its order dated 14.07.2014 shall also be  
paid today itself.

List after four weeks."

SLP(C) No.30868 of 2010

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondents Mr.  
J. S. Chhabra has on 19.08.2014 filed Counter Affidavit  
on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 alongwith Annexures  
R-1/3/1 to R-1/3/8 and an application for exemption from  
filing Official Translation with affidavit, which is  
registered as I.A. No. 2 (Counter Affidavit is being  
circulated to the Hon'ble Court).

It is further submitted that Mr. J.S. Chhabra Advocate has also on 19.08.2014 filed proof of depositing costs of Rs. 10000/- (Rs. Ten Thousand) in favour of Supreme Court Advocate-on-Record welfare trust.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP(C) Nos. 14833, 15358 & 15361 of 2010

It is submitted that Mr. J.S. Chhabra Advocate Counsel for all the Respondents has on 19.08.2014 filed proof of cost of Rs. 10000/- in favour of Supreme Court Advocate-on-Record welfare trust and he has also filed Counter Affidavit and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete in all the matters.

The matters are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 20th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: M/s. Law Associates & Co., Advs.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

haokip