

## S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

## RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).30868/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/12/2009 in LPA No. 251/2009 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DEPINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 14833/2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15358/2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15361/2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 27/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Balaji Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr.Priyadarshi Gopal, Adv.

For M/s. Law Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

No ground for interference is made out in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petitions are accordingly dismissed.

Needless to mention that if and when the property in question, which forms part of the package deal properties, is put to auction, it will be open to the petitioners to participate in

Signature Not Verified

the said auction.

Digitally signed by

Satish Kumar Yadav

Date: 2014.10.28

17:20:30 IST

Reason:

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
COURT MASTER

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR